,Thiruvananthapuram reworked the proposal and vide the same letter
requested to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work -
Nedumkunnam - Attakulam Road from Km 0/000 to 5/180 - General
Budget works Providing BM & BC (Balance work) - for an amount of Rs.
4,21,79,520/- (Rupees Four Crore Twenty One Lakh Seventy Nine
Thousand and Five Hundred and Twenty only).

PWD-G1/63/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1907/2025/PWD

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord
Revised Administrative Sanction for the work - Nedumkunnam - Attakulam
Road from Km 0/000 to 5/180 - General Budget works Providing BM &
BC (Balance work) - amounting ₹4,21,79,520/- (Rupees Four Crore
Twenty One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand and Five Hundred and Twenty
only) based on current DSR under the H/A 5054-04-337-99-00-16-00-PV,
subject to the condition that the numerical accuracy, provisions, quantities
and rates shall be verified and confirmed by the TS authority while issuing
TS .

(By order of the Governor)